

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences

Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy number: SGMC/Acad. Pol/99/2024

Category: General

Content: E-Governance Policy

Effective Date: 25-04. 2024

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation,

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472-3041234-2405

Signed by:

Vice-Chairman

Dean Emeritus

Page 113



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

E-Governance Policy

Statement of Purpose

The policy emphasises on the switch to e-governance in all the activities of the institution.

Policy

The institution shall progressively transform towards becoming a paperless institution. Institution shall implement e-governance in administration, student admission and support, finance, billing and account, academic planning and development, examinations, library and hospital. This is a quality enhancement measure to improve efficiency in administration, reduce wastage of paper, empowerment through easy access, and increase transparency.

Applies to:

All the students, faculty, other staff of the Institution, alumni, parents, patients, etc.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Vice-Chairman & Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/099/2024	25.04.2024	5 years